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Name Telephone E-mail Name Telephone E-mail

1
Alberta Electric System Operator  (AESO)  AESO Kevin Stinson (403) 539-2854  kevin.stinson@aeso.ca Lane Belsher (403) 705-5240 lane.belsher@aeso.ca

2
Avista Corporation  (AVA)  AVA Rich Hydzik (509) 495-4005 rich.hydzik@avistacorp.com Mike Magruder (509) 495-4187 mike.magruder@avistacorp.com

3
Avagrid Renewables, LLC  (AVRN) AVRN Ty Kristensen (503) 478-6368 Ty.Kristensen@avangrid.com Matt Herman (505) 331-4459 matt.herman@avangrid.com

4
Balancing Authority of Northern California  (BANC) BANC Wei Shao (916) 732-6885 wei.shao@smud.org Ran Xu (916) 732-5555 ran.xu@smud.org

5
British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority  (BCHA)  BCHA Ehson Syed (604) 455-1720 Ehson.Syed@bchydro.com Ehson Syed (604) 455-1720 Ehson.Syed@bchydro.com 

6
Steve Felker (509) 822-4660 sdfelker@bpa.gov

Chris Sanford (360) 418-2460 ctsanford@bpa.gov 

7
Calpine Corporation  (CALP) Annie Wu (713) 830-2024 xiaowen.wu@calpine.com Elynor Reyes (713) 570-4642 reyese@calpine.com

8
Chelan County Public Utility District  (CHPD)  CHPD Chris McDarment (Chair) (509) 661-4682 chris.mcdarment@chelanpud.org Rob Witham (509) 661-4903 Rob.Witham@chelanpud.org

9
Douglas County Public Utility District  (DOPD)  DOPD Jeff Heminger  (Vice Chair (509) 881-2228 jeffhe@dcpud.org 

10
FortisBC  (FBC) Shannon Price (250) 231-1473 Shannon.price@fortisbc.com Tim Bodell (250) 250-0493 tim.bodell@fortisbc.com

Nathan Anderson (509) 754-0500 x2329 nanderson@gcpud.org

11
Mark Willis (916) 673-8465 mwillis@gcpud.org

12
Gridforce Energy Management, LLC  (GEM) GRID Antonio Franco (713) 332-2912 antoniof@Grid4ce.net CJ Ingersoll (832) 447-8696 cj.ingersoll@grid4ce.net

13
Idaho Power Company  (IPCO)  IPCO Gary Slayton (208) 388-1157 gslayton@idahopower.com Josh Harris (208) 388-5751 JHarris@idahopower.com

14
BHE Montana Wind Holding, LLC  (NAT) GWA & WWA Marcus Brown (561) 944-6110 marcus.brown@bhemontana.com Dwayne Howard (561) 944-6139 dhoward@bhemontana.com

15
NorthWestern Energy  (NWMT)  NWMT Ansley Kulseng-Hansen (406) 497-2934 Ansley.Kulseng-Hansen@northwestern.com Jonathan Cox (406) 497-4177 Jonathan.Cox@northwestern.com

16
NV Energy (NVE) NEVP Sam Ashmore (775) 834-4091 sam.ashmore@nvenergy.com Rahn Sorensen (702) 402-6608 rahn.sorensen@nvenergy.com 

17
PacifiCorp  (PAC)  PACE & PACW Kathryn Downey (503) 251-5163 kathryn.downey@pacificorp.com Wesley Murar (503) 314-7881 Wesley.murar@pacificorp.com

18
Perennial Power Holdings, LLC. J.J. Jamieson (281) 719-8825 JJ.Jamieson@perennialpower.net Brad Knight (541) 564-8319 bradley.knight@perennialpower.net

19
Portland General Electric  (PGE)  PGE Brian McGuirk (971) 253-2351 brian.mcguirk@pgn.com Cory McAlister (503) 464-8155 Cory.McAlister@pgn.com

20
Powerex Corporation  (PWX) Raj Hundal (604) 891-6063 raj.hundal@powerex.com Mike Goodenough (604) 891-6008 Mike.Goodenough@powerex.com

21
Exel Energy, dba Public Service of Colorado (PSCo) PSCO Nick Seitz (303) 273-4654 Nicholas.K.Seitz@xcelenergy.com Richard McLean (303) 903-4679 Richard.A.McLean@xcelenergy.com

22
Puget Sound Energy  (PSEi)  PSE Thomas Bagnell (425) 861-4827 thomas.bagnell@pse.com Evan Sorrell (425) 861-4830 evan.sorrell@pse.com

23
Seattle City Light  (SCL)  SCL Michael Jang (206) 706-0242 michael.jang@seattle.gov Paul Haase (206) 706-0134 Paul.Haase@seattle.gov

24
Snohomish County Public Utility District  (SNPD) Robert Riojas (425) 783-5151 arriojas@snopud.com 

25
Tacoma Power  (TPWR)  TPWR Harley Johnson (253) 396-3001 HJohnson@ci.tacoma.wa.us Cullen Ritchie (253) 502-8730 critchie@ci.tacoma.wa.us

26
Tri-State Generation and Transmission TSGT Matt Weiss (303) 254-3272 Mweiss@tristategt.org Kerri Schlacter (303) 254-31377 Kcompton@tristategt.org

Turlock Irrigation District  (TID)  TID Adam Labuga (209) 883-8435 arlabuga@tid.org Jim Emmons (209) 883-8217 jremmons@tid.org

28
U.S. Bureau of Reclamation  (USBR) Joe Summers (208) 378-5290 jsummers@usbr.gov Craig Parker (801) 458-1156 csparker@usbr.gov

29

Western Area Power Administration Upper Great Plains  (WAUW)

Western Area Colorado-Missouri (WACM) 

WAUW

WACM
Marc Desmarais (970) 461-7637 desmarais@wapa.gov Chris Bultsma (605) 882-7545 bultmsa@wapa.gov

COMPANY or AGENCY BA Area

Bonneville Power Administration  (BPA)  BPAT

Operating Committee ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVEOperating Committee REPRESENTATIVE

(360) 418-2909 drbrown@bpa.govDave Brown 

Grant County Public Utility District  (GCPD)  GCPD Mike Stussy (509) 289-9139 Mstussy@gcpud.org
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